FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. Aspen #01034843 (Cop) 0 10436 STEVENS-NESS LAW 7224 Vol. mgo Page 19.90, between 13718 THIS TRUST DEED, made this 18 day of April ARVIL W. WYRICK AND MARK K. WYRICK WYRICK ..... as Grantor, ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. WILLIAM S. MCCONNELL and CLEO M. MCCONNELL, husband and wife, with in rights of survivorship, and Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property as Beneficiary, in ...Klamath.....County, Oregon, described as: Come Arris SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" 24945 X 000 JEANER DEAD a fat area with any one generated at the and together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereot and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of TWENTY FIVE. THOUSAND AND NO/100-granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subording any easement or creating this deed or the lien, or charge subording (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The interest of any reconvey, and the recitals therein of any matters or lasts shall legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lasts shall be considered in this paragraph shall be not less that \$5. Services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less that \$5. Services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less that \$5. Services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less that \$5. Services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less that \$5. Services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less that \$5. Services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less that \$5. Services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less that \$5. Services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less that \$5. Services and expension of the truthul regard to and take possession of said prop-pointed by a court, and without regard to and take possession of said prop-tile indebitedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-lies and expension of paragraph shall be not be strained, and apply the same, lissue and prolits, including those past due collection, including reasonable as bene-likiar may determine. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of line and of and age of the insurance policies or compensation or valueds tor any taking or damade of the may taking or damade of the insurance policies or conteres and hereounder or invalidate any act done ware any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done ware any delault or notice. herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: I. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition I. To corner or or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. S. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions atteeting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to to first any main framework to the function and therefor. S. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions atteeting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to poper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made proper public office or seaching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. <text><text><text><text> property, and the application or release thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure or provide any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12 Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any afreement hereunder, time being of the hereby or in his performance of any afreement hereunder, time being of the hereby or in his performance of any afreement hereunder, time being of the hereby or in his performance of any afreement hereunder, time being of the hereby or in his performance of any afreement hereunder, time being of the hereby in equity as a mortgade or direct the truste to foreclose this trust deed by in equity as a mortgade or direct the truste to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgade or direct the truste to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgade or direct the truste to foreclose the beneficiary remedy, eithery elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary in the beneficiary and the said describer and proceed to foreclose this trust deed not heraner provided in ORBs 6.735 to 86.795. in the forein the truste to S days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any of person so privileged by ORE 66.753, may cure ale, the frantor or any of the default consists of a failure of by paying the umas secured by the the time of the cure other than as awould not then be due have cured by tendering the prive the default that is capable of not then be due have cured by tendering the prive market and that the and and any time of the truste shall describer than as would and the due have cured by tendering the prive to be hereliciary all cost adjustion or intron ellecting the cure shall prive to be beneficiary all cost adjustion or intron ellecting the cure shall be held on the date and at the time and being cured may is the said attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided together with trustees and attorney's less not exceeding the amoun

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in rovided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at in one parcel or the highest bidder lor cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustes shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The residues thereoil. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including of the trusthulines thereoil. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the properties of the begins of the trustee and a trassonable charge by trustee's shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the express of sale; in-shall apply the production of the trustee and a trassonable charge by trustee attorney, (2) to line subsequent to the interest deed, (3) to all persons attorney, (2) the interest may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success

surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. I6. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-ors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor instee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named of appointed hereunder. Each such appointment instee, the latter shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary which, when recorded in the mortfage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. In T. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and cobligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed trust or of any action or proceeding in which franter, beneficiary or trustee aball be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken with the trainent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the inder the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the inder the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the as compensation to such taking, which are in precess of the amount required as compensation to such taking, which are in precess of the amount required as compensation to such taking, which are in precess of the amount required as compensation to such taking, which are in precess and attorney is tend incurred by, first upon any reasonable costs, and expenses and attorney's tend incurred by its train appellate courts, meessarily paid or incurred by bene-both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-both in the such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and frantor affects, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute compting upon beneficiary's required. pensation, or any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-ing of its less and presentation of this deed and the notice indorservent (in case of tuil reconvegances, lor cancellaton), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may the liability of any map or plat of said property; (b) for in (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) for in

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

		_ 7225
The grantor covenants and agrees to and used in fee simple of said described real pr	roperty and has a vand, min	e claiming under him, that he is law- ncumbered title thereto
d that he will warrant and forever defend the	• same against all persons wi	homsoevet.
에는 이 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같은 것이 있는 것 같은 것이 있는 것 같은 것이 같은 것이 있는 것		Arrise and A Arrise and Arrise and Ar
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or how (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a t	n represented by the above describ uschold purposes (see Important M natural person) are for business or	ed note and this trust deed are: lotice below), commercial purposes.
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term ecured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary h	binds all parties hereto, their hei n beneticiary shall mean the hold erein. In construing this deed and ular number includes the plural.	rs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, r and owner, including pledgee, of the contract whenever the context so requires, the masculine
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said granto	r has hereunto set his hand th	day and year first above written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warran not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficia as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Res beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by m disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319,	julation Z, the aking required or equivalent.	
If compliance with the Act is not required, disregare mis nonc		
STATE OF OREGON	STATE OF OREGON,	) <b>SS</b> .
County of S. Hild moth	County of on This instrument was ackn	owledged before me on
April 18 190, by	19 , by	
MARKER WITCH CH Jane N.P.	<b></b>	
In testime Notary Public of Oreg	on Notary Public for Oregon	(SEAL
(SEAL) My commission expires: 3-22-93	My commission expires:	
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid	• • • • • • • • •
<b>TO</b> :	Trustee	n - Charles An Charles Steffin and Charles Charles Charles Steffin and Charles
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You he said frust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconve estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconve DATED:	evidences of indebtedness secured y, without warranty; to the parti yance and documents to	es designated by the terms of said trust deed t
		Beneficiary
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which	It secures. Both must be delivered to the t	rustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of
FORM No. 881)		I certify that the within instrume was received for record on the
Andreas in the state of the sta	atte ad <b>a</b> etc.angenetar en seg Riskle forse destrationes	of, 19, ato'clockM., and record
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No
ATTIVA 2 ACCOUNTS SUCCESSIVE SUCCESSIVESSIVESSIVESSIVE SUCCESSIVE SUCCESSIVE SUCCESSIVE SUCCESSIVE SUCCESSIVE SUCCESSIVE SUCCESSIVE SUCCESSIVE SUCCESSIVE SUCCESSIVESSIVESSIVESSIVESSIVESSIVESSIVESS	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		County affixed.
Aspen Title Attin Collection,	1911年1月1日1日	
Children I pertion	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	By

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 16, Block 2, SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 2B and 3 HOMEDALE, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM: Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 16; thence South along said East line, 150 feet; thence West, parallel to the North line of said Lot 16, 180 feet to the West line of said Lot 16; thence North along said West line, 150 feet to the Northwest corner thereof; thence Easterly along the Northerly line of said Lot 16 to the point of beginning.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM: Beginning at a point on the South line of Lot 16 of the Subdivision of Blocks 2B and 3 Homedale, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, 2.50 feet East of the Scuthwest corner of said Lot 16; thence West, 2.50 feet to the Southwest corner of said Lot 16; thence North 2 degrees 55' East along the Westerly line of said Lot 16, 113.18 feet; thence South 1 degree 15' 53" West, 113.08 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-11AD TL 1800

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. <u>18th\_\_\_\_\_ day</u> the . Aspen Title Co. o'clock \_\_\_\_\_P M., and duly recorded in Vol. \_\_\_\_\_M90 Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_ \_ A.D., 19 <u>90</u> at <u>4:13</u> \_ on Page \_\_\_\_7224 April of \_\_\_\_\_ County Clerk Mortgages of\_ Evelyn Biehn By Douline Mullendare \$18.00 FEE